TelCove Operations, LLC	Leaf: 300
NY P.S.C. Tariff No. 1	Revision: 0
Initial Effective Date: January 13, 2017	Superseding Revision: 0

## Section 12 – PRICE LIST (Cont'd)

(Garden City, NYC Metro, Utica, Albany, Buffalo, and White Plains) 12.7 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES (Cont'd)

## 12.7.14 INTEGRATED ACCESS SERVICE (IAS)

Flat Rate

Description of Local Calling Areas and application of other additional charges including measured rate for IntraLATA charges, if applicable, appear in Section 12 of this tariff.

Dedicated	Length of	Number of Voice Lines			
Data	Service	5-8	9-12	13-16	17-20
Bandwidth	Term				
Speeds					
128K	1-Year	\$673.29	\$958.60	\$1,243.91	\$1,529.22
	2-Year	\$619.43	\$881.91	\$1,144.39	\$1,406.88
	3-Year	\$592.50	\$843.57	\$1,094.64	\$1345.71
	1-Year	\$763.29	\$1,048.60	\$1,333.91	\$1,619.22
256K	2-Year	\$702.23	\$964.71	\$1,227.19	\$1,489.68
	3-Year	\$671.70	\$922.77	\$1,173.84	\$1,424.91
384K	1-Year	\$843.29	\$1,128.60	\$1,413.91	N/A*
	2-Year	\$775.83	\$1,038.31	\$1,300.79	N/A*
	3-Year	\$742.10	\$993.17	\$1,244.24	N/A*
	1-Year	\$928.29	\$1,213.60	\$1,498.91	N/A*
512K	2-Year	\$854.03	\$1,116.51	\$1,378.99	N/A*
	3-Year	\$816.90	\$1067.97	\$1,319.04	N/A*
768K	1-Year	\$1,093.29	\$1,378.60	N/A*	N/A*
	2-Year	\$1005.83	\$1,268.31	N/A*	N/A*
	3-Year	\$962.10	\$1,213.17	N/A*	N/A*

## Non-recurring Charges

1-Year	\$1,000.00
2-Year	\$500.00
3-Year	\$250.00

## \*Facilities are not, at present, capable of supporting bandwidth at these speeds in this configuration.

[x] Service offerings listed herein are classified as "grandfathered". Grandfathered services are furnished subject to all the rules and regulations of the tariff the same as would be applicable if the service offerings were not grandfathered. No new installations for these services will be made. Existing customers may remain with the service unless the company provides thirty (30) days written notice that the service will be discontinued. Grandfathered services with no subscribers will be removed from the tariff with prior Commission Approval.

By: General Counsel – Regulatory Policy 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021

Cancelled effective 03/11/2021.